May 10 2019 03:08PM HP Fax	page 1	
	Divid Corpe gs	$\mathbf{N}$
	Division of corporations	
	Electric Eng Cov Stat	
Note: Please p	print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number	-
(SHOW	wn below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	
	(((H19000155215 3)))	
	H190001552153ABC\$	
Note: DO NO	DT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	
To:		
	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (B50)617-63B3 Fc 🗃	r
From:	Fax Number : (850)617-6383	
	Account Name : CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INCE Account Number : 110432003053 Phone : (561)694-8107	г Г
	Fax Number : (561)694-1639	Ĩĭ.
**Enter the em arnual r	mail address for this business entity to be used for future report mailings. Enter only one email address please	し
Email Add		
<b></b>		
	REIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION	
<u>ر</u> ۲	9311 VDV GP, Inc.	
id	Certificate of Status 1	
	Certified Copy 0 Page Count 05	
61 123 5192	Estimated Charge \$78.75	
102		
	Y SCOTT	
, . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MAY 1 3 2019	
Electronic Filir	ng Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help	
	exposuer unig inclu	

\_.

.

,

May 10 2019 03:08PM HP Fax page 2

## COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

9311 VDV GP, INC. SUBJECT:

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

\_ .

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence conce TRICIA A. MERCADO	erning this matter to the following:		4 b1UC	
	Name of Person	<u> </u>	2	· · · · ·
AKERMAN LLP		SS.	0	
350 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD, S	Firm/Company UITE 1600		РН Г	
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301	Address	DRIDA	t. L	
······································	City/State and Zip code			

TRICIA.MERCADO@AKERMAN.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

TRICIA MERCADO	954	759-8964
	ıt ()	)
Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

🗆 \$70.00 Filing Fee	🗇 \$78.75 Filing Fee &
	Certificate of Status

Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

page 3

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER & FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

9311 VDV GP, INC

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unavail) DELAWARE	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name	adopted for the purpose of transacting b 82-3428722	usiness in	Florid	ı)
(State or countr 05/24/2017	y under the law of which it is incorporated) 5.	(FEI number, if applie	able)		
(Date	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other that	n perpetu	al)	
		n Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	ALL AH	2019 HAY	
'		pal office address)	SSEE (	0	
	(Current maili	ng address, if different)		PH 4	_; र
Name and <u>stree</u> Name:	et address of Florida registered agent: (P. Corporate Creations Network Inc.	O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	ORIDA	44	
Office Address:	11380 Prosperity Farms Road, Suite 221-H				
	Palm Beach Gardens (City)	, Flerida (Zip code)			

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

hy Mits Nicholas Nichols, Special Secretary (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

٠

page 4

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

210 Shields Court ress:	
Markham, ON, L3R 8V2, Canada	
: Chai;man:	
RXXX:	
cto::	
1055:	
ctor:	
ress:	
OFFICERS	SSE 0
Michael Scrulla ident:	De To Ti
210 Shields Court ress:	
Matkham, ON, L3R 8V?, Canada	
President:	······································
ress:	
ciary.	
ເຜຍ:	
suler;	
ress:	
TE: If necessary, you may attackan addendum to the application it	sting additional officers and/or directors

a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.

13. Michael Serruya, President

----

sident (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

page 5

## Delaware

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "9311 VDV G.P., INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "9311 VDV G.P., INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017. AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE





6421717 8300

BEEN PAID TO DATE.

SR# 20193762068 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202803957 Date: 05-10-19